4

oty




McGRAW-HILL —
BOOK COMPANY
New York

St. Louis

San Francisco
Disseldorf
Johannesburg

Kuala Lumpur
London

Mexico

Montreal

New Delhi

Panama

Paris

Sao Paulo

Singapore

Sydney

Tokyo

Toronto

I. G. CURRIE

Associate Professor
Department of Mechanical Engineering
University of Toronto

Fundamental
Mechanics
of

Fluids



This book was set in Times New Roman.

The editors were B. J. Clark and J. W. Maisel;

the cover designer was Barbara Ellwood;

the production supervisor was Leroy A. Young.
The Maple Press Company was printer and binder.

Library of Congress Cataloging in Publication Data

Currie, lain G
Fundamental mechanics of fluids.

Includes bibliographies.

1. Fluid mechanics. 1. Title.
QA901.C8 532 73-15521
ISBN 0-07-014950-X

FUNDAMENTAL
MECHANICS

OF

FLUIDS

Copyright © 1974 by McGraw-Hill, Inc. All rights reserved.

Printed in the United States of America. No part of this publication may be reproduced,
stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means,

electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise,

without the prior written permission of the publisher.

89-MAMM-765432



FUNDAMENTAL
MECHANICS

OF

FLUIDS



to my wife CATHIE and our sons DAVID and BRIAN



PREFACE

This book covers the fundamental mechanics of fluids as it is treated at the
senior level or in first graduate courses. Many excellent books exist which treat
special areas of fluid mechanics such as ideal-fluid flow or boundary-layer theory.
However, there are very few books indeed at this level which sacrifice an in-depth
study of one of these special areas of fluid mechanics for a briefer treatment of a
broader area of the fundamentals of fluid mechanics. This situation exists despite
the fact that many institutions of higher learning offer a broad, fundamental
course to a wide spectrum of their students before offering more advanced
specialized courses to those who are specializing in fluid mechanics. Recognition
of this situation is the prime motivation for introducing this book.

The book is divided into four parts, each of which contains three chapters.
Part I is entitled “Governing Equations,” and it deals with the derivation of
the basic conservation laws, flow kinematics, and some basic theorems of fluid
mechanics. Part II is entitled “Ideal-Fluid Flow,” and it covers two-dimensional
potential flows, three-dimensional potential flows, and surface waves. Part III deals
with “Viscous Flows of Incompressible Fluids,” and it contains chapters on exact
solutions, low-Reynolds-number approximations, and boundary-layer theory. The
final part of the book is entitled “Compressible Flow of Inviscid Fluids,” and this



Xiv  PREFACE

part contains chapters which deal with shock waves, one-dimensional flows, and
multidimensional flows. Appendixes are also included which summarize vectors,
tensors, the governing equations in the common coordinate systems, complex
variables, and thermodynamics.

The treatment of the material is such as to emphasize the phenomena which
are associated with the various properties of fluids while providing techniques for
solving specific classes of fluid-flow problems. The treatment is not geared to any one
discipline, and it may readily be studied by physicists and chemists as well as by
engineers from various branches. Since the book is intended for teaching purposes,
phrases such as “it can be shown that” and similar clichés which cause many
hours of effort for many students have been avoided. In order to aid the teaching
process, several problems are included at the end of each of the twelve chapters.
These problems serve to illustrate points which are brought out in the text and
to extend the material covered in the text.

Most of the material contained in this book can be covered in about 50
lecture hours. For more extensive courses the material contained here may be
completely covered and even augmented. Parts II, III, and IV are essentially
independent so that they may be interchanged or any one or more of them may
be omitted. This permits a high degree of teaching flexibility, and permits the
instructor to include or substitute material which is not covered in the text. Such
additional material may include free convection, density stratification, hydrodynamic
stability, and turbulence with applications to pollution, meteorology, etc. These
topics are not included here, not because they do not involve fundamentals, but
rather because the author set up a priority of what he considers to be the basic
fundamentals.

Many people are to be thanked for their direct or indirect contributions to
this text. The author had the privilege of taking lectures from F. E. Marble,
C. B. Millikan, and P. G. Saffman. Some of the style and methods of these great
scholars is probably evident on some of the following pages. The National Research
Council of Canada are due thanks for supplying the photographs which appear in
this book. My colleagues at the University of Toronto have been a constant source
of encouragement, and the staff of the Department of Mechanical Engineering
provided excellent typing and drafting services. Finally, sincere appreciation is
extended to the many students who have taken my lectures at the University of
Toronto and who have pointed out errors and deficiencies in the material content
of the draft of this text.

I. G. CURRIE



1-9

1-10
1-11
1-12
1-13

Preface
Governing Equations

Basic Conservation Laws

Statistical and Continuum Methods
Eulerian and Lagrangian Coordinates
Material Derivative

Control Volumes

Reynolds’ Transport Theorem
Conservation of Mass

Conservation of Momentum
Conservation of Energy

Discussion of Conservation Equations
Rotation and Rate of Shear
Constitutive Equations

Viscosity Coefficients

Navier-Stokes Equations

CONTENTS

xiii



viii CONTENTS

1-14
1-15
1-16

2-1
22
23
24

3-1
3-2

3-4

Part IT

4-1
4-2
4-3
4-4

4-6
4-7

4-8

4-9

4-10
4-11
4-12
4-13
4-14
4-15

Energy Equation

Governing Equations for Newtonian Fluids
Boundary Conditions

Problems

Flow Kinematics

Flow Lines

Circulation and Vorticity
Stream Tubes and Vortex Tubes
Kinematics of Vortex Lines
Problems

Special Forms of the Governing Equations

Kelvin’s Theorem
Bernoulli Equation
Crocco’s Equation
Vorticity Equation
Problems

Further Readmg

Ideal-Fluid Flow

Governing Equatlons and’ Boundary Conditions
Potential Flows =%

Two- dimensiqna], Potential Flows
Stream Function

Complex Potential and Complex Velocity
Uniform Flows

Source, Sink, and Vortex Flows

Flow in a Sector

Flow around a Sharp Edge

Flow due to a Doublet

Circular Cylinder without Circulation
Circular Cylinder with Circulation

Blasius’ Integral Laws

Force and Moment on a Circular Cylinder
Conformal Transformations

Joukowski Transformation

Flow around Ellipses

Kutta Condition and the Flat-Plate Airfoil

32
33
35
36

37

37
43
44
46
48

49

50
53
35
58
60
60

62
63

65

66
69
71
73
76
78
79
82
84
89
93
95
100
102
106



8064325
5

CONTENTS ix

4-16 Symmetrical Joukowski Airfoil 109
4-17 Circular-Arc Airfoil E 114
4-18 Joukowski Airfoil 118
4-19 Schwarz-Christoffel Transformation 120
4-20 Source in a Channel 122
4-21 Flow through an Aperture 125
4-22 Flow past a Vertical Flat Plate 132
Problems 140

5 Three-dimensional Potential Flows 143
5-1 Velocity Potential 144
5-2  Stokes’ Stream Function 145
5-3  Solution of the Potential Equation 147
5-4 Uniform Flow 149
5-5 Source and Sink 151
5-6  Flow due to a Doublet 153
5-7 Flow near a Blunt Nose 155

5-8 Flow around a Sphere 157
5-9 Line-distributed Source 157
5-10 Sphere in the Flow Field of a Sourc 160
5-11 Rankine Solids 162
5-12 d’Alembert’s Paradox 164
5-13 Forces Induced by Singularities 167
5-14 Kinetic Energy of a Moving Fluid 172
5-15 Apparent Mass 174
Problems 175

6 Surface Waves 178
6-1 The General Surface-Wave Problem 179
6-2 Small-Amplitude Plane Waves 181
6-3 Propagation of Surface Waves 183
6-4 Effect of Surface Tension 186
6-5 Shallow-Liquid Waves of Arbitrary Form 189
6-6 Complex Potential for Traveling Waves 193
6-7 Particle Paths for Traveling Waves 195
6-8 Standing Waves 198
6-9 Particle Paths for Standing Waves 199
6-10 Waves in Rectangular Vessels 201

6-11 Waves in Cylindrical Vessels 205



X CONTENTS

6-12 Propagation of Waves at an Interface

Part TII

7-1
7-2

7-6

9-5
9-6
9-7
9-8
9-9

Problems
Further Reading

Viscous Flows of Incompressible Fluids

Exact solutions

Couette Flow

Poiseuille Flow

Flow between Rotating Cylinders

Stokes’ First Problem

Stokes’ Second Problem

Pulsating Flow between Parallel Surfaces
Stagnation-Point Flow

Flow in Convergent and Divergent Channels
Flow over a Porous Wall

Problems

Low-Reynolds-Number Solutions

The Stokes Approximation

Uniform Flow

Doublet

Rotlet

Stokeslet

Rotating Sphere in a Fluid

Uniform Flow past a Sphere

Uniform Flow past a Circular Cylinder
The Oseen Approximation

Problems

Boundary Layers

Boundary-Layer Thicknesses

The Boundary-Layer Equations

Blasius’ Solution

Falkner-Skan Solutions

Flow over a Wedge

Stagnation-Point Flow

Flow in a Convergent Channel
Approximate Solution for a Flat Surface
General Momentum Integral

9-10 Karman-Pohlhausen Approximation

209
214
218

223

224
226
229
231
235
237
239
244
247
250

252

253
255
255
257
262
267
268
270
273
274

276

278
279
283
287
291
293
294
295
300
302



9-11 Boundary-Layer Separatioi.
9-12 Stability of Boundary Layers

Part IV

10
10-1
10-2
10-3
10-4
10-5
10-6

11
11-1
11-2
11-3
11-4
11-5
11-6
11-7
11-8
11-9

12

12-1
12-2
12-3
12-4
12-5
12-6
12-7
12-8

Problems
Further Reading

Compressible Flow of Inviscid Fluids
Governing Equations and Boundary Conditions

Shock Waves

Propagation of Infinitesimal Disturbances
Propagation of Finite Disturbances
Rankine-Hugoniot Equations

Conditions for Normal Shock Waves
Normal-Shock-Wave Equations

Oblique Shock Waves

Problems

One-dimensional Flows

Weak Waves

Weak Shock Tubes

Wall Reflection of Waves

Reflection and Refraction at an Interface
Piston Problem

Finite-Strength Shock Tubes
Nonadiabatic Flows

Isentropic-Flow Relations

Flow through Nozzles

Problems

Multi-dimensional Flows

Irrotational Motion

Janzen-Rayleigh Expansion
Small-Perturbation Theory

Pressure Coefficient

Flow over a Wave-shaped Wall
Prandtl-Glauert Rule for Subsonic Flow
Ackeret’s Theory for Supersonic Flows
Prandtl-Meyer Flow

Problems

Further Reading

CONTENTS  xi

310
313
318
320

322

327

328
332
337
340
344
346
354

356

357
360
363
366
369
371
376
380
381
383

386

387
389
391
393
394
400
402
407
410
412



Xil CONTENTS

Appendixes 413
A Vector Analysis 413
B Tensors 417
C Governing Equations 421
D Complex Variables 424
E Thermodynamics 430

Index 435



PART I

Governing Equations



In this first part of the book a sufficient set of equations will be
derived, based on physical laws and postulates, governing the
dependent variables of a fluid which is moving. The dependent
variables are the fluid-velocity components, pressure, density,
temperature, and internal energy, or some similar set of variables.
The equations governing these variables will be derived from the
principles of mass, momentum, and energy conservation and from
equations of state. Having established a sufficient set of governing
equations, some purely kinematical aspects of fluid flow are dis-
cussed, at which time the concept of vorticity is introduced. The
final section of this part of the book introduces certain relationships
which can be derived from the governing equations under certain
simplifying conditions. These relationships may be used in con-
junction with the basic governing equations or as alternatives to
them.

Taken as a whole, this part of the book establishes the
mathematical equations which result from invoking certain physical
laws which are postulated to be valid for a moving fluid. These
equations may assume different forms, depending upon which
variables are chosen and upon which simplifying assumptions are
made. Theremaining parts of the book are devoted to solving these
governing equations for different classes of fluid flows and thereby
explaining quantitatively some of the phenomena which are ob-
served in fluid flow.



1

BASIC CONSERVATION LAWS

The essential purpose of this chapter is to derive the set of equations which
results from invoking the physical laws of conservation of mass, momentum, and
energy. In order to realize this objective, it is necessary to discuss certain
preliminary topics. The first topic of discussion is the two basic ways in which the
conservation equations may be derived, the statistical method and the continuum
method. Having selected the basic method to be used in deriving the equations,
one is then faced with the choice of reference frame to be employed, eulerian or
lagrangian. Next, a general theorem, called Reynolds’ transport theorem, is derived,
since this theorem relates derivatives in the lagrangian framework to derivatives in
the eulerian framework.

Having established the basic method to be employed and the tools to be used,
the basic conservation laws are then derived. The conservation of mass yields the
so-called continuity equation. The conservation of momentum leads ultimately to
the Navier-Stokes equations, while the conservation of thermal energy leads to the
energy equation. The derivation is followed by a discussion of the set of equations
so obtained, and finally a summary of the basic conservation laws is given.



4 GOVERNING EQUATIONS

1.1 STATISTICAL AND CONTINUUM METHODS

There are basically two ways of deriving the equations which govern the motion of
afluid. One of these methods approaches the question from the molecular point of
view. That is, this method treats the fluid as consisting of molecules whose motion
is governed by the laws of dynamics. The macroscopic phenomena are assumed
to arise from the molecular motion of the molecules, and the theory attempts to
predict the macroscopic behavior of the fluid from the laws of mechanics and
probability theory. For a fluid which is in a state not too far removed from
equilibrium, this approach yields the equations of mass, momentum, and energy
conservation. The molecular approach also yields expressions for the transport
coefficients, such as the coefficient of viscosity and the thermal conductivity, in
terms of molecular quantities such as the forces acting between molecules or
molecular diameters. The theory is well developed for light gases, but it is in-
complete for polyatomic gas molecules and for liquids.

The alternative method which is used to derive the equations which govern
the motion of a fluid uses the continuum concept. In the continuum approach,
individual molecules are ignored and it is assumed that the fluid consists of
continuous matter. At each point of this continuous fluid there is supposed to be
a unique value of the velocity, pressure, density, and other so-called “field
variables.” The continuous matter is then required to obey the conservation laws
of mass, momentum, and energy, which give rise to a set of differential equations
governing the field variables. The solution to these differential equations then
defines the variation of each field variable with space and time which corresponds
to the mean value of the molecular magnitude of that field variable at each
corresponding position and time.

The statistical method is rather elegant, and it may be used to treat gas
flows in situations where the continuum concept is no longer valid. However, as
was mentioned before, the theory is incomplete for dense gases and for liquids.
The continuum approach requires that the mean free path of the molecules be
very small compared with the smallest physical-length scale of the flow field (such
as the diameter of a cylinder or other body about which the fluid is flowing).
Only in this way can meaningful averages over the molecules at a “point” be’
made and the molecular structure of the fluid be ignored. However, if this
condition is satisfied, there is no distinction amongst light gases, dense gases, or
even liquids—the results apply equally to all.  Since the vast majority of phenomena
encountered in fluid mechanics fall well within the continuum domain and may
involve liquids as well as gases, the continuum method will be used in this book.
With this background, the meaning and validity of the continuum concept will now
be explored in some detail.



