FUNDAMENTAL MECHANICS OF FLUIDS

I. G. Currie

035

8064325

McGRAW-HILL BOOK COMPANY

New York
St. Louis
San Francisco
Düsseldorf
Johannesburg
Kuala Lumpur
London
Mexico
Montreal
New Delhi
Panama
Paris
São Paulo
Singapore
Sydney

Tokyo Toronto



E8054325



I. G. CURRIE

Associate Professor Department of Mechanical Engineering University of Toronto

Fundamental Mechanics of Fluids This book was set in Times New Roman.
The editors were B. J. Clark and J. W. Maisel;
the cover designer was Barbara Ellwood;
the production supervisor was Leroy A. Young.
The Maple Press Company was printer and binder.

Library of Congress Cataloging in Publication Data
Currie, Iain G
Fundamental mechanics of fluids.

Includes bibliographies.
1. Fluid mechanics. I. Title.
QA901.C8 532 73-15521
ISBN 0-07-014950-X

FUNDAMENTAL MECHANICS OF FLUIDS

Copyright © 1974 by McGraw-Hill, Inc. All rights reserved.
Printed in the United States of America. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without the prior written permission of the publisher.

FUNDAMENTAL MECHANICS OF FLUIDS

to my wife CATHIE and our sons DAVID and BRIAN

试读结束,需要全本PDF请购买 www.ertongbook.com

This book covers the fundamental mechanics of fluids as it is treated at the senior level or in first graduate courses. Many excellent books exist which treat special areas of fluid mechanics such as ideal-fluid flow or boundary-layer theory. However, there are very few books indeed at this level which sacrifice an in-depth study of one of these special areas of fluid mechanics for a briefer treatment of a broader area of the fundamentals of fluid mechanics. This situation exists despite the fact that many institutions of higher learning offer a broad, fundamental course to a wide spectrum of their students before offering more advanced specialized courses to those who are specializing in fluid mechanics. Recognition of this situation is the prime motivation for introducing this book.

The book is divided into four parts, each of which contains three chapters. Part I is entitled "Governing Equations," and it deals with the derivation of the basic conservation laws, flow kinematics, and some basic theorems of fluid mechanics. Part II is entitled "Ideal-Fluid Flow," and it covers two-dimensional potential flows, three-dimensional potential flows, and surface waves. Part III deals with "Viscous Flows of Incompressible Fluids," and it contains chapters on exact solutions, low-Reynolds-number approximations, and boundary-layer theory. The final part of the book is entitled "Compressible Flow of Inviscid Fluids," and this

part contains chapters which deal with shock waves, one-dimensional flows, and multidimensional flows. Appendixes are also included which summarize vectors, tensors, the governing equations in the common coordinate systems, complex variables, and thermodynamics.

The treatment of the material is such as to emphasize the phenomena which are associated with the various properties of fluids while providing techniques for solving specific classes of fluid-flow problems. The treatment is not geared to any one discipline, and it may readily be studied by physicists and chemists as well as by engineers from various branches. Since the book is intended for teaching purposes, phrases such as "it can be shown that" and similar clichés which cause many hours of effort for many students have been avoided. In order to aid the teaching process, several problems are included at the end of each of the twelve chapters. These problems serve to illustrate points which are brought out in the text and to extend the material covered in the text.

Most of the material contained in this book can be covered in about 50 lecture hours. For more extensive courses the material contained here may be completely covered and even augmented. Parts II, III, and IV are essentially independent so that they may be interchanged or any one or more of them may be omitted. This permits a high degree of teaching flexibility, and permits the instructor to include or substitute material which is not covered in the text. Such additional material may include free convection, density stratification, hydrodynamic stability, and turbulence with applications to pollution, meteorology, etc. These topics are not included here, not because they do not involve fundamentals, but rather because the author set up a priority of what he considers to be the basic fundamentals.

Many people are to be thanked for their direct or indirect contributions to this text. The author had the privilege of taking lectures from F. E. Marble, C. B. Millikan, and P. G. Saffman. Some of the style and methods of these great scholars is probably evident on some of the following pages. The National Research Council of Canada are due thanks for supplying the photographs which appear in this book. My colleagues at the University of Toronto have been a constant source of encouragement, and the staff of the Department of Mechanical Engineering provided excellent typing and drafting services. Finally, sincere appreciation is extended to the many students who have taken my lectures at the University of Toronto and who have pointed out errors and deficiencies in the material content of the draft of this text.

CONTENTS

	Pretace	xiii
Part I	Governing Equations	
1	Basic Conservation Laws	3
1-1	Statistical and Continuum Methods	4
1-2	Eulerian and Lagrangian Coordinates	6
1-3	Material Derivative	7
1-4	Control Volumes	8
1-5	Reynolds' Transport Theorem	9
1-6	Conservation of Mass	12
1-7	Conservation of Momentum	14
1-8	Conservation of Energy	17
1-9	Discussion of Conservation Equations	21
1-10	Rotation and Rate of Shear	22
1-11	Constitutive Equations	25
1-12	Viscosity Coefficients	29
1-13	Navier-Stokes Equations	2.1

	1-14	Energy Equation	32
		Governing Equations for Newtonian Fluids	33
		Boundary Conditions	35
		Problems	36
	2	Flow Kinematics	37
	2-1	Flow Lines	37
		Circulation and Vorticity	43
		Stream Tubes and Vortex Tubes	44
		Kinematics of Vortex Lines	46
		Problems	48
	3	Special Forms of the Governing Equations	49
	3-1	Kelvin's Theorem	50
		Bernoulli Equation	53
		Crocco's Equation	55
		Vorticity Equation	58
		Problems	60
		Further Reading	60
Pa	rt II	Ideal-Fluid Flow	
		Governing Equations and Boundary Conditions	62
		Potential Flows	63
		To dimensional Potential Flows	65
	4	Two-dimensional Potential Flows	
	4-1	Stream Function	66
	4-2	1	69
	4-3	Uniform Flows	71 73
	4-4		76
	4-5		78
		Flow around a Sharp Edge	79
		Flow due to a Doublet	82
		Circular Cylinder without Circulation	84
		Circular Cylinder with Circulation	89
		Blasius' Integral Laws	93
		1 Force and Moment on a Circular Cylinder 2 Conformal Transformations	95
		2 Conformal Transformations 3 Joukowski Transformation	100
		Flow around Ellipses	102
		5 Kutta Condition and the Flat-Plate Airfoil	100

CONTENTS	X
----------	---

4-16	Symmetrical Joukowski Airfoil	109
	Circular-Arc Airfoil	
	Joukowski Airfoil	118
4-19	Schwarz-Christoffel Transformation	120
4-20	Source in a Channel	122
4-21	Flow through an Aperture	125
	Flow past a Vertical Flat Plate	132
	Problems	140
5	Three-dimensional Potential Flows	143
5-1	Velocity Potential	144
5-2	Stokes' Stream Function	145
5-3	Solution of the Potential Equation	147
5-4	Uniform Flow	149
5-5	Source and Sink	151
5-6	Flow due to a Doublet	153
5-7	Flow near a Blunt Nose	155
5-8	Flow around a Sphere	157
5-9	Line-distributed Source	157
5-10	Sphere in the Flow Field of a Source	160
	Rankine Solids	162
	d'Alembert's Paradox	164
	Forces Induced by Singularities	167
	Kinetic Energy of a Moving Fluid	172
5-15	Apparent Mass	174
	Problems	175
6	Surface Waves	178
6-1	The General Surface-Wave Problem	179
6-2	Small-Amplitude Plane Waves	181
6-3	Propagation of Surface Waves	183
6-4	Effect of Surface Tension	186
6-5	Shallow-Liquid Waves of Arbitrary Form	189
6-6	Complex Potential for Traveling Waves	193
6-7	Particle Paths for Traveling Waves	195
6-8	Standing Waves	198
6-9	Particle Paths for Standing Waves	199
	Waves in Rectangular Vessels	201
6-11	Waves in Cylindrical Vessels	205

X CONTENTS

	6-12	Propagation of Waves at an Interface	209
		Problems	214
		Further Reading	218
]	Part III	Viscous Flows of Incompressible Fluids	
	7	Exact solutions	223
	7-1	Couette Flow	224
	7-2	Poiseuille Flow	226
	7-3	Flow between Rotating Cylinders	229
	7-4	Stokes' First Problem	231
	7-5	Stokes' Second Problem	235
	7-6	Pulsating Flow between Parallel Surfaces	237
	7-7	Stagnation-Point Flow	239
	7-8	Flow in Convergent and Divergent Channels	244
	7-9	Flow over a Porous Wall	247
		Problems	250
	8	Low-Reynolds-Number Solutions	252
	8-1	The Stokes Approximation	253
	8-2	Uniform Flow	255
	8-3	Doublet	255
	100	Rotlet	257
	8-5	Stokeslet	262
	8-6	Rotating Sphere in a Fluid	267
	8-7	Uniform Flow past a Sphere	268
	8-8	Uniform Flow past a Circular Cylinder	270
	8-9	The Oseen Approximation	273
		Problems	274
	9	Boundary Layers	276
	9-1	Boundary-Layer Thicknesses	278
	9-2	The Boundary-Layer Equations	279
	9-3	Blasius' Solution	283
	9-4	Falkner-Skan Solutions	287
	9-5	Flow over a Wedge	291
	9-6	Stagnation-Point Flow	293
	9-7	Flow in a Convergent Channel	294
	9-8	Approximate Solution for a Flat Surface	295
	9-9	General Momentum Integral	300
	9-10	Kármán-Pohlhausen Approximation	302

	Boundary-Layer Separation	310
9-12	Stability of Boundary Layers	313
	Problems Further Reading	318
	ruttler Reading	320
Part IV	Compressible Flow of Inviscid Fluids	
	Governing Equations and Boundary Conditions	322
10	Shock Waves	327
10-1	Propagation of Infinitesimal Disturbances	328
10-2	Propagation of Finite Disturbances	332
10-3	Rankine-Hugoniot Equations	337
10-4	Conditions for Normal Shock Waves	340
10-5	Normal-Shock-Wave Equations	344
10-6	Oblique Shock Waves	346
	Problems	354
11	One-dimensional Flows	356
11-1	Weak Waves	357
11-2	Weak Shock Tubes	360
11-3	Wall Reflection of Waves	363
11-4	Reflection and Refraction at an Interface	366
11-5	Piston Problem	369
11-6	Finite-Strength Shock Tubes	371
11-7	Nonadiabatic Flows	376
11-8	Isentropic-Flow Relations	380
11-9	Flow through Nozzles	381
	Problems	383
12	Multi-dimensional Flows	386
12-1	Irrotational Motion	387
12-2	Janzen-Rayleigh Expansion	389
12-3	Small-Perturbation Theory	391
12-4	Pressure Coefficient	393
12-5	Flow over a Wave-shaped Wall	394
12-6	Prandtl-Glauert Rule for Subsonic Flow	400
	Ackeret's Theory for Supersonic Flows	402
	Prandtl-Meyer Flow	407
	Problems	410
	Further Reading	412

xii CONTENTS

	Appendixes	413
A	Vector Analysis	413
B	Tensors	417
C	Governing Equations	421
D	Complex Variables	424
\boldsymbol{E}	Thermodynamics	430
	T- 1-	
	Index	435

Governing Equations

In this first part of the book a sufficient set of equations will be derived, based on physical laws and postulates, governing the dependent variables of a fluid which is moving. The dependent variables are the fluid-velocity components, pressure, density, temperature, and internal energy, or some similar set of variables. The equations governing these variables will be derived from the principles of mass, momentum, and energy conservation and from equations of state. Having established a sufficient set of governing equations, some purely kinematical aspects of fluid flow are discussed, at which time the concept of vorticity is introduced. The final section of this part of the book introduces certain relationships which can be derived from the governing equations under certain simplifying conditions. These relationships may be used in conjunction with the basic governing equations or as alternatives to them.

Taken as a whole, this part of the book establishes the mathematical equations which result from invoking certain physical laws which are postulated to be valid for a moving fluid. These equations may assume different forms, depending upon which variables are chosen and upon which simplifying assumptions are made. The remaining parts of the book are devoted to solving these governing equations for different classes of fluid flows and thereby explaining quantitatively some of the phenomena which are observed in fluid flow.

BASIC CONSERVATION LAWS

The essential purpose of this chapter is to derive the set of equations which results from invoking the physical laws of conservation of mass, momentum, and energy. In order to realize this objective, it is necessary to discuss certain preliminary topics. The first topic of discussion is the two basic ways in which the conservation equations may be derived, the statistical method and the continuum method. Having selected the basic method to be used in deriving the equations, one is then faced with the choice of reference frame to be employed, eulerian or lagrangian. Next, a general theorem, called Reynolds' transport theorem, is derived, since this theorem relates derivatives in the lagrangian framework to derivatives in the eulerian framework.

Having established the basic method to be employed and the tools to be used, the basic conservation laws are then derived. The conservation of mass yields the so-called continuity equation. The conservation of momentum leads ultimately to the Navier-Stokes equations, while the conservation of thermal energy leads to the energy equation. The derivation is followed by a discussion of the set of equations so obtained, and finally a summary of the basic conservation laws is given.

1.1 STATISTICAL AND CONTINUUM METHODS

There are basically two ways of deriving the equations which govern the motion of a fluid. One of these methods approaches the question from the molecular point of view. That is, this method treats the fluid as consisting of molecules whose motion is governed by the laws of dynamics. The macroscopic phenomena are assumed to arise from the molecular motion of the molecules, and the theory attempts to predict the macroscopic behavior of the fluid from the laws of mechanics and probability theory. For a fluid which is in a state not too far removed from equilibrium, this approach yields the equations of mass, momentum, and energy conservation. The molecular approach also yields expressions for the transport coefficients, such as the coefficient of viscosity and the thermal conductivity, in terms of molecular quantities such as the forces acting between molecules or molecular diameters. The theory is well developed for light gases, but it is incomplete for polyatomic gas molecules and for liquids.

The alternative method which is used to derive the equations which govern the motion of a fluid uses the continuum concept. In the continuum approach, individual molecules are ignored and it is assumed that the fluid consists of continuous matter. At each point of this continuous fluid there is supposed to be a unique value of the velocity, pressure, density, and other so-called "field variables." The continuous matter is then required to obey the conservation laws of mass, momentum, and energy, which give rise to a set of differential equations governing the field variables. The solution to these differential equations then defines the variation of each field variable with space and time which corresponds to the mean value of the molecular magnitude of that field variable at each corresponding position and time.

The statistical method is rather elegant, and it may be used to treat gas flows in situations where the continuum concept is no longer valid. However, as was mentioned before, the theory is incomplete for dense gases and for liquids. The continuum approach requires that the mean free path of the molecules be very small compared with the smallest physical-length scale of the flow field (such as the diameter of a cylinder or other body about which the fluid is flowing). Only in this way can meaningful averages over the molecules at a "point" be made and the molecular structure of the fluid be ignored. However, if this condition is satisfied, there is no distinction amongst light gases, dense gases, or even liquids—the results apply equally to all. Since the vast majority of phenomena encountered in fluid mechanics fall well within the continuum domain and may involve liquids as well as gases, the continuum method will be used in this book. With this background, the meaning and validity of the continuum concept will now be explored in some detail.